1.1

1.2

1.4

L5

1.6

1.7

1.20

1.21

04/06/21 09:46 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK HI1030A3

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 1030, the delete everything amendment

(H1030DE3) as follows:

Page 1, line 18, delete "62,240,000" and insert "61,132,000" and delete "62,800,000"
and insert "61,780,000"

Page 1, line 22, delete "45,312,000" and insert "44,204,000" and delete "44,602,000"
and insert "43,582,000"

Page 2, line 7, delete "Employee" and insert "Increased"
Page 2, line 8, delete "$1,084,000" and insert "$1,139,000"

Page 2, line 9, delete "of three percent" and after "for" insert "judges and other"

Page 2, line 10, delete everything before the period

Page 3, delete lines 1 to 7

Page 3, line 25, delete "13,495,000" and insert "13,634,000"
Page 3, line 30, delete "Employee" and insert "Increased"
Page 4, line 1, delete "$1,084,000" and insert "$316,000"

Page 4, line 2, delete "of three percent" and after "for" insert "judges and other"

Page 4, line 3, delete everything before the period

Page 4, line 4, delete "319,627,000" and insert "320,509,000" and delete "327,816,000"
and insert "330,704,000"

Page 4, line 9, delete "Employee" and insert "Increased"
Page 4, line 10, delete "$5,382,000" and insert "$7,421,000"

Page 4, line 11, delete "of three percent" and after "for" insert "judges and other"




2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

2.19

2.20

2.21

2.22

2.23

2.24

2.25

2.26

2.27

2.28

2.29

2.30

231

04/06/21 09:46 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK HI1030A3

Page 4, line 12, delete everything before the period
Page 4, after line 12, insert:

"(c) Interpreter Compensation

$400,000 in fiscal year 2022 and $400,000 in

fiscal year 2023 are to increase hourly fees

paid to qualified certified and uncertified

interpreters who are independent contractors

and assist persons disabled in communication

in legal proceedings."

Page 5, line 14, delete the first "and"

Page 5, line 16, after "bias" insert ", and to develop training materials with the Board of

Peace Officer Standards and Training"

Page 5, after line 26, insert:

"Sec. 13. FEDERAL FUNDS REPLACEMENT; APPROPRIATION.

Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, the commissioner of management and budget

must determine whether the expenditures authorized under this act are eligible uses of federal

funding received under the Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund or any other federal

funds received by the state under the American Rescue Plan Act, Public Law 117-2. If the

commissioner of management and budget determines an expenditure is eligible for funding

under Public Law 117-2, the amount of the eligible expenditure is appropriated from the

account where those amounts have been deposited and the corresponding general fund

amounts appropriated under this act are canceled to the general fund.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."

Page 27, line 22, delete "and"
Page 27, after line 22, insert:

"(20) collaborate and consult with the Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training

regarding the training of peace officers in identifying, responding to, and reporting crimes

motivated by bias pursuant to sections 626.8451, subdivision 1, and 626.8469, including

but not limited to the duty of peace officers to report crimes motivated by bias under section

626.5531; and"

Page 27, line 23, delete "(20)" and insert "(21)"

Sec. 13. 2



04/06/21 09:46 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK HI1030A3

3.1 Page 28, line 21, after "accommodation" insert "the"

3.2 Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 13. 3



	Sec. 13

